

SR0345

1

23

24

LRB093 14535 HSS 40026 r

SENATE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the State of Illinois 2 3 were saddened to learn of the death of Robert T. Sublewski on 4 September 4, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Robert T. Sublewski was born on January 13, 1923; 5 he was a 55-year member of Sprinkler Fitters Union Local #281; 6 and 7

WHEREAS, The passing of Robert T. Sublewski has been deeply 8 9 felt by many, especially his wife, Mary E. Sublewski, nee Kledzinski; his children, Paul (Susan), Thomas (Elizabeth), 10 John (the late Anita), Michael (Leticia), Mary Ann Nowicki, 11 Joseph, Rita, and Jane (Ronald) Bandyk; his grandchildren, 12 13 Jeanette and Mark, Thomas and Juliana, Frank, Robert and 14 Michael Nowicki, Camila, Jessica, and Jeremy Sublewski, and Matthew, Luke, Jacob, and Noah Bandyk; and his sisters, Ruth 15 16 (Edward) Laschover and Virginia Barnette; he was an uncle to 17 many; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the death of 19 Robert T. Sublewski, and we extend our deepest sympathy to his 20 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it 21 22 further

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Robert T. Sublewski as an expression 25 of our sincere condolences.